

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12436/2004

KRISHAN CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURNACE CO. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18368 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 15/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Meera Agarwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 12436/2004

Service is complete.

However, there is no appearance for the respondents.

SLP(C) NO.18368/2006

Await service.

In the meantime, file affidavit with proof of service.

List again on 27.4.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj