

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12436/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2003 in FAO No. 110/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

KRISHAN CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURNACE CO. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18368 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 22/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ravi Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.  
For R.No.1 Mr.Sanjiv Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.  
Mr.Rakesh Singh, Adv.

Mr.Anil Nag, Adv.(NP)

Mr.Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Post for final disposal after eight weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master