

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12436/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 12/11/2003 in FAO No. 110/1997 of The
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

KRISHAN CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURNACE CO. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 18368 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

(for final disposal)

Date: 18/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(K.K. Chawla)

(Neeru Bala Vij)

Court Master

Court Master